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*9*9 Written Answer* MAY 31, 1987 Written Anrtaerg red Question No. 533 on the 5th April, (b) if so, tae tatMH therefor; and

1967 and state. (c) whether Government have re-

fa) whether the discussion with ceived representations from organlsa-
the U.S. authorities regarding the tlons of Working Journalists in the draft loan agreement for the procure- country protesting against the inordi-
ment of equipment from U.S.A. has nate delay in completing the work since been finalised; and the Wage Board?

(b) if so, the results thereof?

the Minister of Education (Dr. anrigwu Sen): (a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Representation for Cultural
Programme in Mexico on Olympic

Games

1016. Shrl Manibhal J. Patel: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has been invited to represent its cultural heritage as a part of the fringe programme to ba held in Mexico city at the time of Olympic games; and

(b) if so, the details of the cultural team to be sent there?

Hie Minister of Education (Dr.
Mguna Sen): (a) and (b). A proposal has been received about India’s participation in some of the cultural events to be held at the time of the Olympic Games in Mexico in 1968: The proposal is under examination.

Wage Board for Working
JmtbsIMs

lfJT̂8hrt Geofgp. Fernandes:
Shrl Madhn Upnaye:
Shrl X H. PateU.
Shrf Yashpal Sjtpgh:
Shri a. C. Sapnanta*:.
Shrimati TirkMhmrl Sinha:
4*rl Wbkstt Mti&ra:
Shrl K. N. tWary:

Will the Minister of Labour and MiMllfitlm be pleased to state:

. (a) whether it ig ». fact that the Qbiaiaum of,th»J?a»e for forking Journalists hag threatened to resign from hit position;

The Minister of Labour Rehabilitation (Shrl Hathl): (a) Government have received no threat of resignation from the Chairman.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes.
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